
DGS C-0948-0087PHASE 001             PAGE  1   
ADDENDUM NO. 5

DATE: October 3, 2025

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
BUREAU OF CAPITAL PROJECT DESIGN MANAGEMENT

1800  HERR STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA

ADDENDUM NO.  5

on

PROJECT NO. DGS C-0948-0087 PHASE 001
PROJECT TITLE - PA State Museum - Paver Repair/Replacement
PROFESSIONAL:
Chris Dawson Architect LLC
210 North 3rd Street, Suite C
Harrisburg, PA, 17101

If you submitted a bid prior to this Addendum being issued, your bid has been discarded and you 
must re-submit your bid(s) prior to the bid opening date and time.  

ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES – ALL CONTRACTS
         Item 1 - CLARIFICATION: The bid period will be extended by two (2) weeks. Revised dates are as follows:
                 • Deadline to Submit RFI's: October 7, 2025 @ 5:00 PM
                 • Last RFI related Addendum: October 14, 2025
                 • Bid Due Date for Low Bid Contract submitted electronically through e-Builder (.2): October 21, 2025 
                   @ 2:00 PM
                 • Proposals delivered to 1800 Herr St, Harrisburg PA for Best Value Contracts (.1, .3, and .4): October 21, 
                   2025 by 2:00 PM.

 
 


